Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01-05-2007



103357269

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 129943

		Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.					
	1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
		Shino OONISHI Takaaki NAKAYAMA	AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10 TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI AICHI 444-1192 JAPAN					
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
i	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
		☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
		Other						
		B. Execution Date: All - December 25, 2006						
	4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers atta			ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
		C. Title of Application: ROUTE GUIDANCE SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND PROGRAMS						
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
		Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
01/04/2007 DB	YRNE	00000136 116456 68	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>187824</u>)					
01 FC:8021		Address: Olleff & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839	Date: <u>December 27, 2006</u>					
		Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

			ASSIGNME	NT				
		• –	Shino OONISHI	(5) _	·			
(1-8)	inscri	(2) _	Takaaki NAKAYAMA	(6)				
	Nume(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _		(7) _				
		(4) _						
		to each over m	consideration of the sum of m of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) ar signėd agrops to as	nd other good and value in sigh, and hereby does assi	e consideration poid gn. transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of	(5)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignes		10 Takane, Fujii-cho Anjo-shi, Aichi 444-) 192 Japa	ın				
		the entir inventio continut	fter designated as the Assignee) a right, title and interest for the tall applications for partition, international, confirmation as, reissues and recommination of	United States of An ent including any s 1, substitute and rei	2. J 25 in banded as especial or q-non, lienoisional, non-p or g-noisional, and all	.C. § 100, in the visional; divisional, Leners Patent,		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) _	ROLITE GUIDANCE SYSTEM	S, METHODS, AND	PROGRAMS			
	ruch as Title, Case	_						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Altorni	ey Docket No. 129943)		
	-		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			•		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Scriel Number			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	ldentification (or filed applications	filed	December 27. 2	006				
application any application and against applications and against identification and against ag	applications for the inventions and parents as the Assistance and parents as the Assistance agree of carrier and are of the arrangement of a continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un. 6) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	on, and any gree may dest to execute the execute to execute the execute to execute the exe	e all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue ap a evidence and going forward we all papers and documents and action for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which mapatem to the Assignes. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exain and his heirs, successors, as a firm of Olly' & Berringe.	etion with any interplication based the pitication based the rith such interferent perform any act was perform any act was properly or simily be necessary to received, and will not signed and will not signs and legal repPLC the power to interest of the United	reference which may be decrease, for the inventior, are too. If the inventior, are too. If the inventior is the inventior, are too. If the agreements of the course of the course in the course of the course any agreements in the same of the ference and the same of	ection with such clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further		
	Hec. 25 200	ices by the	undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	Chime Chime	i i ib w. (h.)	(m= - * 1		
Date	Dec. 25.200	7		-T-1 1.	T	(SEAL)		
Dale	<u>Vec - 23 . 2001</u>	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	lakaaki	Makayama			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		 			
Date			Inventor Signature		 	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		<u> </u>			
Date			-					
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
ncither			signed before: (a) a Natary Pub two witnesses who also sign he		S.A. (b) 2 U.S. Cons il if	outside the U.S.A. If		

Witness __

Witness _

Date

PATENT REEL: 018743 FRAME: 0885

			ASSIGNME	ENT		
		(1) _	Shino OONISHI	(5) _		
1-8)	lasert Name(s)	(2) _	Tukaaki NAKAYAMA	(6)	<u> </u>	
	of Inventor(s)	(3) _		(7)		·
		(4)		(8)		
			e consideration of the sum of m of the undersigned, each under			
9) ·	Insert Name of Assignce	(5)	ALSIN AW CO., LTD.			
10}	Insert Address of Assignee	-	10 Takano, Fujin-cho Anjo-shi, Aichi 444-1192 Japa	20		
		the eath invention tontinut	fier designated as the Assignee) to right, title and interest for the m, and in all applications for partition, international, confirmation one, reissues and reexamination to	United States of Ar tent including any s a, substitute and rei	recins as defined in 35 L .S.(nd all provisional, non-provi sage application(s), and .dl L	C. §100, in the sional; divisional, coers Putent,
11)	Insert Identification	(11) _	ROUTE GUIDANCE SYSTEM	S, METHODS, ANI	- PROGRAMS	
3	such as Title, Case	_				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Altom	ey Docket No. 129943			
			ch the undersigned has (have) e date herewith or	executed an applica	tion for pulent in the Utile	States of America
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	г		
	Identification for filed applications	fi)ed	December 27, 2	006		
pplicating applications of the Assistants of the Assistant of	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi, 2) Each undersigned agree lication of continuation or dignee in every way possible if the act of the internal of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bid. 6) Each undersigned authors that this assignment is bid.	n, and any gree may dis to execute in obtaining at to execute onal Conversor to execute onal Conversor to execute of the execu	e all papers necessary in conne- reof, or any patent or reissue ap- godidence and going forward to e all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industri- en all affirmative acts which ma	etion with any interplication with any interplication based the with such interfered perform any act wall Property or similar be necessary to receive a Assignee and will not seigns and legal repetch to power to it.	rife assignments in connection of the invention, and celebrate in the invention, and celebrate in the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention of the celebrate interest, and concentratives.	ition with such ared concerning I to cooperate with connection with by reissue or my and all Letters wenams that he has conflict herewith, y further
		•	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the under:	igned pame(s).	
ate	Dec. 25, 200 f	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signature	Shino C	pnishi'	(SEAL)
ale	Dec. 25, 2001	<u></u>	Inventor Signature	Takaaki	Makayuma	(SEAL)
n(č			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
ete			Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
ale			Inventor Signature			(SF.AL)
atc			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notury Public if within the US.A. (b) a U.S. Cons if it outside the U.S.A. If

Witness __

PATENT REEL: 018743 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 12/27/2006

Date Date

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: